

## Department of Engineering & Public Works

Hesha N. Gamble
Assistant County Administrator for Engineering & Public Works hgamble@greenvillecounty.org
www.greenvillecounty.org

## **MEMORANDUM**

DATE: August 9, 2022

TO: Chairman Meadows and Members of County Council

FROM: Hesha N. Gamble, P.E., PTOE, Assistant County Administrator for Engineering

& Public Works

SUBJECT: Road Paving List (Summer 2023)

Please find attached the proposed paving list for your district for the summer of 2023. Staff has field reviewed all of the roads on the list. Attached you will find a list and USB drive with pictures of each of the roads in your district on the list for you to review and inspect.

The overall road list will be voted on at the August 16, 2022 Public Works and Infrastructure Committee meeting and then forwarded to County Council for approval.

Thank you for your review and any input or questions you may have.

cc: Joseph M. Kernell, County Administrator